B™
SELF-CLINCHING
BLIND FASTENERS
PEM® self-clinching blind fasteners
are used in applications requiring
closed thread ends.
M
E

B S – 832 – 2
Type Finish
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Material
Code
Thread
Size Code
Shank
Code
B  – 832 – 2 ZI
PEM® brand self-clinching blind fasteners provide permanently mounted blind
threads in metal sheets as thin as .040”/1 mm.
 • Provides barrier to protect threads against foreign matter.
 • Limits screw penetration, protecting internal components from potential damage.
 • Available on special order with free-running locking thread feature.
PEM® blind fasteners employ the proven PEM® self-clinching design and are easily installed
into properly sized holes. Shanks of PEM® fasteners act as their own pilots. PEM® blind
fasteners can be installed with any standard press applying squeezing forces between
parallel surfaces.
PEM® self-clinching blind fasteners are available in thread sizes from #4-40 through 1/4-20 /
M3 through M6 in carbon or stainless steel.
T
L
A E
C
F
Full Thread Depth
B
Clinching profile may vary.
SELF-CLINCHING BLIND FASTENERS
B-2    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
© 2018 PennEngineering.
(1) PEM® B™ nuts are available on special order with a free-running locking thread feature allowing mating screw to turn freely until clamp load is
applied. For more information, contact PEM® Technical Support.
SELF-CLINCHING BLIND FASTENERS
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    B-3
1. Prepare properly sized mounting hole in the sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as deburring.
2. Place the barrel of the fastener into the anvil hole and place the
mounting hole (preferably the punch side) over the shank of the
fastener.
3. With the installation punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing
force until the flange contacts the mounting sheet. The sketch at the
right indicates suggested tooling for applying these forces.
INSTALLATION
Installation Tooling - B and BS Nuts
 Thread HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number
 Code Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
 440/M3 H-137-440/M3L H-108-0020L 975200001 975200048
 632 H-137-632/M3.5L H-108-0020L 975200002 975200048
 832/M4 H-137-832/M4L H-108-0020L 975200003 975200048
 032/M5 H-137-1032/M5L H-108-0020L 975200004 975200048
 0420/M6 H-137-0420/M6L H-108-0020L 975200005 975200048
Installation Notes
• For best results we recommend using a HAEGER® or PEMSERTER® machine for
installation of PEM® self-clinching fasteners. See our website for more information.
• Visit the Animation Library on our website to view the installation process.
For Additional HAEGER® and PEMSERTER® Tooling Information / Part Numbers
Or download the
HAEGER WIZZARD Phone App
HAEGER® MANUAL TOOLING CATALOG PEMSERTER® MANUAL TOOLING CATALOG
HAEGER® AUTO TOOLING CATALOG PEMSERTER® AUTO TOOLING CATALOG